OP \$115.00 2057629

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM706618

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCS PEARSON INC.		01/01/2022	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTI-HEALTH SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	3770 Victoria Park Avenue	
City:	Toronto, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M2H 3M6	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2057629	OLSAT	
Registration Number:	2153395	OLSAT	
Registration Number:	2089283	OTIS-LENNON SCHOOL ABILITY TEST	
Registration Number:	2161548	APRENDA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123136601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12128459529

Email: docket@silverman.legal
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Silverman PLLC
Address Line 1: 348 West 57th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 331

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jennifer Silverman PLLC
Address Line 1: 348 West 57th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 331

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007622 FRAME: 0537

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer D. Silverman
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer D. Silverman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2022
Total Attachments: 2	

source=MHS_NCS_-_Trademark_Assignment -_Pearson_to_MHS - signed#page1.tif source=MHS_NCS_-_Trademark_Assignment -_Pearson_to_MHS - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007622 FRAME: 0538

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NCS PEARSON INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota (the "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS MULTI-HEALTH SYSTEMS INC., a corporation existing under the laws of Canada (the "**Assignee**"), is desiring of acquiring all rights that the Assignor has in the Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or depreciation of or damage to such Trademarks or the associated goodwill, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and effectively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

Signed as of this 1st day of January 2022.

NCS PEARSON INC.

(Assignor)

By: Arthor Valentine (Dec 29, 2021 16:58 CST)

Name: Arthur Valentine Title: Managing Director

MULTI-HEALTH SYSTEMS INC.

(Assignee)

By: Page (00/3) (1/4/2/3) 2023 37:05 837)

Name: Hazel Wheldon

Title: C.E.O

TRADEMARK REEL: 007622 FRAME: 0539

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number
OLSAT	United States	2057629
OLSAT	United States	2153395
OTIS-LENNON SCHOOL ABILITY TEST	United States	2089283
APRENDA	United States	2161548

RECORDED: 02/04/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007622 FRAME: 0540